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CLASS VI.—CUSTOMS AND MARINE DEPARTMENTS.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1895-96.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £
fote 37.—Customs Offices and Services 26,581 5,500 32,081

„ 38.—Customs : Miscellaneous Services 340 3,514 3,854

„ 39.—Marine and Harbours... 12,901 10,329 23,230. „ 40.—Marine : Miscellaneous Services 7,740 7,740

TOTAL OF CLASS VI. 39,822 17,083 66,905

[tem.| 195-96.II

CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES. £
1895-96.

Total number of officers ... 129
VOTE No. 37.
Salaries—-
Head Office—

Secretary for Customs and Marine
Chief Clerk
2 Clerks : 1 at £140, 1 at £120
Clerk (Audit)
Writer (Audit) (including extra-duty pay)
Cadet
Messenger and Storeman

Auckland—Collector
Landing Surveyor
First Clerk
4 Clerks : 1 at £180, 1 at £140, 1 at £130, 1 at £120
3 Cadets: 1 at £70, 1 at £60, 1 at £40 ...
Clerk and Warehouse Keeper ...
7 Landing Waiters and Examining Officers : 1 at £275,

2 at £250, 1 at £235, 1 at £225, 1 at £210, 1 at £200
Tide Surveyor and Examining Officer
5 Lockers : 1 at £160, 1 at £140, 1 at £149, 2 at £133
4 Lockers (Writers), at £187 ...
Messenger at 5s. 6d. per day ...
Boatman at 8s. per diem

Whangarei—Coastwaiter (also Postal Officer)
Whangaroa—Coastwaiter
Thames—

Coastwaiter
New Plymouth—Collector and Examining Officer
Wanganui—

Collector and Examining Officer
Clerk and Landing Waiter

625
325
260
250
250

50
140

550
325
300
570
170
200

1,645
220
715
748
101
146
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