## CLASS VI.—CUSTOMS AND MARINE DEPARTMENTS.

	1895–96.		
	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.
	£	£	£
Vote 37.—Customs Offices and Services	26,581	5,500	32,081
" 38.—Customs: Miscellaneous Services	340	3,514	3,854
" 39.—Marine and Harbours	12,901	10,329	23,230
.,, 40.—Marine: Miscellaneous Services	•••	7,740	7,740
TOTAL OF CLASS VI	39,822	27,083	66,905

Item.		1895–96.	
	CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES.	e l	£
		*	æ
	1895–96.		
	Total number of officers 129	İ	
	SALARIES—		
1	Head Office—		
1	Secretary for Customs and Marine	625	
	Chief Cloub	325	
	9 Clarks 1 at 6140 1 at 6190	260	
	Clerk (Audit)	250	
	Writer (Andit) (including extra duty next)	250	
	Codo	50	
	Massanger and Stareman	140	
2	Messenger and Storeman	1.40	
Z	Collector	550	
ĺ	- 11 ~	325	
	Landing Surveyor First Clerk	300	
		570	
į	4 Clerks: 1 at £180, 1 at £140, 1 at £130, 1 at £120	170	
	3 Cadets: 1 at £70, 1 at £60, 1 at £40	200	
ì	Clerk and Warehouse Keeper	200	
- 1	7 Landing Waiters and Examining Officers: 1 at £275,	1 645	
[	2 at £250, 1 at £235, 1 at £225, 1 at £210, 1 at £200	1,645	
	Tide Surveyor and Examining Officer	$\begin{array}{c c} 220 & \\ 715 & \end{array}$	
İ	5 Lockers: 1 at £160, 1 at £140, 1 at £149, 2 at £133		
	4 Lockers (Writers), at £187	748	
	Messenger at 5s. 6d. per day	101	
	Boatman at 8s. per diem	146	
3	Whangarei—	50	
	Coastwaiter (also Postal Officer)	50	
4	Whangaroa—	50	
_	Coastwaiter	90	
5	Thames—	=0	
	Coastwaiter	50	
6	New Plymouth—	900	
	Collector and Examining Officer	300	
7	Wanganui—	200	
	Collector and Examining Officer	300	
- 1	Clerk and Landing Waiter	180	